Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

North Hills West Neighborhood Council Name of NC from which you are seeking this grant: SECTION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION Friends of the Mid-Valley Regional Library 95-457027 Dec.1996 Organization Name Federal I.D. # (EIN#) State of Incorporation Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable) 1b) 16244 Nordhoff St North Hills 91343 Organization Mailing Address City Zip Code 1c) Business Address (If different) City State Zip Code 1d) PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION: Christine Daush (818)892-1280 ccdaush@verizon.net Phone Name Email Type of Organization- Please select one:

☐ Public School (not to include private schools)

Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead

or

501(c)(3) Non-Profit (other than religious institutions)
Attach IRS Determination Letter

Mid-Valley Regional Library 16244 Nordhoff St

North Hills CA

91343

3) Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if applicable)

City

State

Zip Code

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

Purchase a portable projector which can be used by the library and other organizations for visual presentations and streaming videos using a laptop.

Because the projector is portable, it will be made available for use by the North Hills West Neighborhood Council when they need it.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

The Mid-Valley Library has a meeting room which is used for library programs and by other organizations for meetings. The projector will make it possible for do visual presentations and streaming videos.

The library can resume its popular movie showings which brings senior citizens, families and teens for this free community event.

Because the projector is portable, it can be used in other areas of the library including the computer training room. It can also be transported for use by the NHWNC if they need a projector.

		essary or requested. Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	\$.
		\$	\$
Non-Personnel Related Expenses	S	Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
Optama 412 Series Projector (from	m Demco)	\$1729.50	\$1729.50
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
ne implementation of this specific	please list names of NCs: program or purpose des	cribed in Question 4 conting	
urces or funding? (Including NPG	applications to other NCs		s, please describe:
Source of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
you (applicant) have a current o No □ Yes If Yes, p	or former relationship with please describe below:	a Board Member of the NC	?
Name of NC Board Member		Relationship	to Applicant
Name of NC Board Member		Relationship	to Applicant
yes, did you request that the boa	rd member consult the Of	ffice of the City Attorney bef	ore filing this applicati
yes, did you request that the boa Yes □ No <u>*(</u> Please note th	at if a Board Member of	ffice of the City Attorney bef	ore filing this applicati
yes, did you request that the boa I Yes □ No <u>*(Please note th</u> r participates in the discussion	at if a Board Member of	ffice of the City Attorney bef	ore filing this applicati
yes, did you request that the boa Yes □ No *(Please note the reparticipates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN	at if a Board Member of and voting of this NPG	ffice of the City Attorney bef the NC has a conflict of int , the NC Funding Program	ore filing this applicati erest and completes will deny the payme
yes, did you request that the boa Yes No *(Please note the participates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my least of my	at if a Board Member of and voting of this NPG ATURE Knowledge, the informati	ffice of the City Attorney bef the NC has a conflict of int , the NC Funding Program	ore filing this applicati erest and completes will deny the payme
yes, did you request that the boa Yes □ No *(Please note th participates in the discussion ant in its entirety.) DN V - DECLARATION AND SIGN y affirm that, to the best of my locurately stated. I further affirm	at if a Board Member of and voting of this NPG ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the desired the	ffice of the City Attorney bef the NC has a conflict of int , the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and co ocuments "What is a Pub	ore filing this applicati erest and completes will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit." and "Co
yes, did you request that the boa Yes □ No *(Please note the participates in the discussion ant in its entirety.) DN V - DECLARATION AND SIGN y affirm that, to the best of my lead to the curately stated. I further affirm t" of this application and affirm project/program and that no	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the do that the proposed projectorific to finite the conflict of interest exist	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and co ocuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) falt that would prevent the a	ore filing this application or the second completes for the will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Cooll within the criteria of warding of the Neigh
es, did you request that the boa Yes No *(Please note th participates in the discussion ant in its entirety.) NV - DECLARATION AND SIGN of affirm that, to the best of my learning that the curately stated. I further affirm of this application and affirm project/program and that no des Grant. I affirm that I am not	ATURE knowledge, the informating that the proposed project of interest exist a current Board Member of an analysis and the series of the series and the series of the series are series of the series	ffice of the City Attorney bef the NC has a conflict of int , the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and co ocuments "What is a Pub ect(s) and/or program(s) fal t that would prevent the a	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
es, did you request that the boa Yes No *(Please note th participates in the discussion ant in its entirety.) N V - DECLARATION AND SIGN r affirm that, to the best of my learnately stated. I further affirm of this application and affirm project/program and that no des Grant. I affirm that I am not	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the do not the proposed project of interest exist a current Board Member of the grant received is not the grant received in the gran	ffice of the City Attorney bef the NC has a conflict of int , the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and co occuments "What is a Pub ect(s) and/or program(s) fal t that would prevent the a er of the Neighborhood Cou	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
res, did you request that the boa Yes □ No *(Please note the participates in the discussion ant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my lecurately stated. I further affirm " of this application and affirm project/program and that no eless Grant. I affirm that I am not plication. I further affirm that it mere, said funds shall be return	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dot that the proposed projeconflict of interest exist a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the Need immediately t	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and concuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) falt that would prevent the attract of the Neighborhood Coutoused in accordance with eighborhood Council.	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
yes, did you request that the boad Yes No *(Please note the reparticipates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my lecurately stated. I further affirm the application and affirm the project/program and that no eses Grant. I affirm that I am not oplication. I further affirm that if here, said funds shall be return executive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of Non-Pro	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dot that the proposed projeconflict of interest exist a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the Need immediately t	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and concuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) falt that would prevent the attract of the Neighborhood Coutoused in accordance with eighborhood Council.	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
yes, did you request that the boad Yes No *(Please note the reparticipates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my lecurately stated. I further affirm the application and affirm the project/program and that no eses Grant. I affirm that I am not oplication. I further affirm that if here, said funds shall be return executive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of the secutive Director of Non-Profit Control of Non-Pro	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dot that the proposed projeconflict of interest exist a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the Need immediately t	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and concuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) falt that would prevent the attract of the Neighborhood Coutoused in accordance with eighborhood Council.	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
yes, did you request that the boa Yes No *(Please note the participates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my lecurately stated. I further affirm the application and affirm the project/program and that no eses Grant. I affirm that I am not oplication. I further affirm that if here, said funds shall be return	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dotted that the proposed project of interest exists a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the Normation or School Prince and voting the proposed project of the grant received is need immediately to the Normation or School Prince and voting the proposed project of the Normation or School Prince and voting the proposed project in the proposed project in the proposed project in the proposed project in the project in	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program ion provided herein and concuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) falt that would prevent the attract of the Neighborhood Coutoused in accordance with eighborhood Council.	ore filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwis lic Benefit," and "Could within the criteria of warding of the Neigh page 1 mould be whom I amould be supplied to the suppli
yes, did you request that the boad Yes \(\subseteq No \) *(Please note the reparticipates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my becurately stated. I further affirm the project/program and that no esses Grant. I affirm that I am not opplication. I further affirm that if here, said funds shall be return Executive Director of Non-Profit Christine Daush PRINT Name	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dotted that the proposed project of interest exists a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the New Corporation or School Pringer of the grant received Title	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program from provided herein and conflocuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) fall that would prevent the air of the Neighborhood Councit used in accordance with eighborhood Council. Incipal - REQUIRED* Signature	ore filing this application or filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwish lic Benefit," and "Coll within the criteria of warding of the Neigh uncil to whom I am such the terms of the application of the appl
yes, did you request that the boad Yes No *(Please note the participates in the discussion rant in its entirety.) NON V - DECLARATION AND SIGN by affirm that, to the best of my locurately stated. I further affirm st" of this application and affirm the project/program and that no eses Grant. I affirm that I am not publication. I further affirm that if here, said funds shall be return Executive Director of Non-Profit Christine Daush	ATURE knowledge, the information that I have read the dotted that the proposed project of interest exists a current Board Member of the grant received is need immediately to the New Corporation or School Pringer of the grant received Title	ffice of the City Attorney befithe NC has a conflict of into the NC Funding Program from provided herein and conflocuments "What is a Publect(s) and/or program(s) fall that would prevent the air of the Neighborhood Councit used in accordance with eighborhood Council. Incipal - REQUIRED* Signature	ore filing this application or filing this application of the payme will deny the payme mmunicated otherwish lic Benefit," and "Coll within the criteria of warding of the Neigh uncil to whom I am such the terms of the application of the appl

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org for instructions on completing this form

Signature

Date



QUOTATION

P.O. Box 7488 Madison, WI 53707-7488 PH 800-356-1200 FAX 800-245-1329 Reference: G3094057 Contract/Bid ID: CTL003 Today: 4/04/23

Quote Expiration Date: 5/04/23

NAME: Friends of Mid Valley Library

CONTACT: VICKI MAGAW
PHONE: 818-895-3650
EMAIL: vmagaw@lapl.orc

	EMAIL: Vma	gawelapi.org				
Line	Qty Product	Product Description	Colors/Finished/Options	Unit Price	Discount	Ext Total
1	1 W13802420	Optoma 412 Series Projector 4.5"x12.4"x9.5"		1,648.99	6%	1,550.06
		PLEASE NOTE: This item may not be returned unless dame	aged or defective.			
						1,550.06
				Order Subtotal		1,550.06
				Shipping/Processing		29.40
				Sales Tax		150.04
				Grand Total		1,729.50

BILL TO:

Friends of Mid Valley Library 16244 Nordhoff St North Hills CA 91343-3800 SHIP TO:

Vicki Magaw Mid Valley Branch Library 16244 Nordhoff St North Hills CA 91343-3800 CONTACT:

VICKI MAGAW MID VALLEY BRANCH LIBRARY 16244 NORDHOFF ST NORTH HILLS CA 91343-3800

Visualize your learning space transformation. Explore virtual tours

Démco.

Home > Products > Equipment > Optoma 412 Series Projector



Optoma 412 Series Projector \$1,648.99

★★★★ (0) Write a review

Optoma 412 Series Projector 4.5"x12.4"x9.5" Item #: W13802420

This product ships directly from the manufacturer in approximately 7 working days.

1

Add to Cart

ADD TO WISH LIST A SHARE

Product Description

- Texas Instruments™ 0.65" 1080p DMD
- 4,500 lumens
- 1080p (1920 x 1080) native resolution; 4K Ultra HD (3840 x 2160) maximum resolution
- · Contrast ratio up to 50,000:1
- · Integrated 10-watt speaker
- Inputs/outputs include 1 HDMI 2.0, 1 HDMI 1.4a, 1 VGA in, 1 VGA out, 1 audio in, 1 audio out, and 1 USB-A
- Estimated 4,000-hour lamp life in Bright mode; 15,000-hour lamp life in Dynamic mode
- · 40° vertical keystone correction for easy positioning
- Supports HDMI 1.4a mandatory 3D formats; 3D glasses required (not included)
- · Kensington® lock and password protection
- Includes quick start guide, AC power cable, remote control with batteries, and a carrying case
- Measures 4-1/2"H x 12-2/5"W x 9-1/2"D

(2) Need Help?



TE OF CALIFORNIA

ANCHISE TAX BOARD
P.O. BOX 1286
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA. 95741-1286
August 23, 1996

In reply refer to 755:G :EMM

FRIENDS OF THE MID-VALLEY REGIONAL BRANCH LIBRARY 16244 NORDHOFF NORTH HILLS CA 91343-0000

Purpose : EDUCATIONAL
Code Section : 23701d
Form of Organization : Corporation
Accounting Period Ending: December 31

You are exempt from state franchise or income tax under the section of the Revenue and Taxation Code indicated above.

This decision is based on information you submitted and assumes that vour present operations continue unchanged or conform to those proposed a your application. Any change in operation, character, or purpose of the organization must be reported immediately to this office so that we may determine the effect on your exempt status. Any change of name or address also must be reported.

In the event of a change in relevant statutory, administrative, judicial case law, a change in federal interpretation of federal law in cases where our opinion is based upon such an interpretation, or a change in the material facts or circumstances relating to your application upon which this opinion is based, this opinion may no longer be applicable. It is your responsibility to be aware of these changes should they occur. This paragraph constitutes written advice, other than a chief counsel ruling, within the meaning of Revenue and Taxation Code Section 21012 (a)(2).

You may be required to file Form 199 (Exempt Organization Annual Information Return) on or before the 15th day of the 5th month (4 1/2 months) after the close of your accounting period. See annual instructions with forms for requirements.

You are not required to file state franchise or income tax returns unless you have income subject to the unrelated business income tax under Section 23731 of the Code. In this event, you are required to file Form 109 (Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return) by the 15th day of the 5th month (4 1/2 months) after the close of your nual accounting period.

- W-9

(Rev. December 2011) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

-	Name (as shown on your income tax return)						
	Friends of the Mid-Valley Regional Branch Library						
2	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above						
g	same						
9	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification:						
	☐ Individual/sole proprietor ☑ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ Partnership ☐ Trust/estate						
20							
r s	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) ▶						
Print or type							
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	☐ Other (see instructions) ►						
=	Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	Requester's name and address	(notine a)				
8	16244 Nordhoff Street		Собития				
9	City, state, and ZIP code						
ű	North Hills, CA 91343						
	List account number(s) here (optional)						
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)	·					
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the provided must be appropriate box.	10 11					
	THE PARTY WINDERS IT IS IN MANY THE PARTY OF		er				
, condi	at dicit, suit diculted. Of distensioned entity see the Dart Lineturgians on access of						
CALLUCE	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to ge</i> n page 3.	ta					
numb	If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose er to enter.	Employer identification	n number				
		9 5 - 4 5	7 9 2 7 1				
Pari	t II Certification	3 3 - 4 3	7 9 2 7 1				
-	penalties of perjury, I certify that:						
1 The	Printing of perjury, I certify that						
0 1-	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for	a number to be issued to me	, and				
2 1 0	II IUL SUDJECT TO DACKID withholding horsings (a) I am example from best in the contract of th						
по	rvice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding, and	or dividends, or (c) the IRS ha	s notified me that I am				
3. 1 ar	π a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below).						
Certifi	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS the second have failed to report all interest and dividents on your tax return. For met extent the	at you are currently cubicut to	booless withhelds -				
interes	se you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transs t paid, acquisition or ebendomment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution	ections, item 2 does not anni	For mortgage				
genera	et paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, ctions on page 4.	an individual retirement arra	ngement (IRA), and				
Instruc	ctions on page 4.	but you must provide your co	prect TIN. See the				
Sign	Signature of 17 a C	•					
Here		HE 4/6/12					
Gen		3010117					
	a requesti i	rives you a form other than Fo	orm W-9 to request				
noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise your TIN, you must u	se the requester's form if it is	substantially similar				
	The state of the s						

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- Certify that the TiN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
 - 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:

- · An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States,
- · An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
- A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.



received 10, 2013

16244 NORDHOFF STREET NORTH HILLS, CA 91343-3806

[իդՈւնենիոնիինենոլի[թգիկ][ըներենեներիդիկինինի

FRIENDS OF THE MID-VALLEY REGIONAL BRANCH LIBRARY 10388

16244 NORDHOFF ST NORTH HILLS CA 91343-3806

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED AT PLACE OF BUSINESS

CITY OF LOS ANGELES TAX REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD UNTIL SUSPENDED OR CANCELLED

BUSINESS TAX ISSUED: 5/20/2013

ACCOUNT NO. FUND/CLASS DESCRIPTION STARTED STATUS
0002679122-0001-5 L044 Retail Sales 4/30/2013 Active

FRIENDS OF THE MID-VALLEY REGIONAL BRANCE BRARY

16244 NORDHOFF ST NORTH HILLS CA 91343-3806

16244 NORDHOFF STREET NORTH HILLS, CA 91343-3806

ISSUED FOR TAX COMPLIANCE PURPOSES ONLY NOT A LICENSE, PERMIT, OR LAND USE AUTHORIZATION

ISSUED BY:

Organizate D. Unistande
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

NOTIFY, THE OFFICE OF FRIANCE IN WRITING OF ARY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OR ADDRESS - Office of Finance, P.O. Box 52200, Los Angelas CA 50053-0200
FORM 2000 (Res. 472)